Huber Access Road for Huber Engineered Woods Facility CDBG Project No. 1139-22-052-ED-01 / ARC Project No. MS-21198					PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS								
Prepared for: Noxubee County Board of Supervisors					ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.		R and J Construction, Inc.		Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.		
Prepared by: Engineering Plus, Inc. Item Total													
No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
		ROADWAY ITEMS											
1	S-200-A	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	
2	S-201-A	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	
3	S-202-C	Removal of Paved Ditch	1,568.000	L.F.	\$5.00	\$7,840.00	\$15.00	\$23,520.00	\$6.00	\$9,408.00	\$7.15	\$11,211.20	
4	S-202-C	Removal of Pipe	128.000	LF	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$34.10	\$4,364.80	
5	202-D	Removal of Asphalt	1,018.000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,180.00	\$20.00	\$20,360.00	\$6.75	\$6,871.50	\$10.45	\$10,638.10	
6	S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (FM)	7,039.000	CY	\$12.00	\$84,468.00	\$6.25	\$43,993.75	\$6.90	\$48,569.10	\$9.00	\$63,351.00	
7	S-203-E1	Borrow Excavation (F.M.E.) (Contractor Furnished) (Class 9)	33,430.000	CY	\$15.00	\$501,450.00	\$10.50	\$351,015.00	\$12.15	\$406,174.50	\$11.25	\$376,087.50	
8	S-232-A	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization, Type V (AOS <0.43) (Non-Woven)	13,368.000	SY	\$5.00	\$66,840.00	\$3.50	\$46,788.00	\$1.56	\$20,854.08	\$3.30	\$44,114.40	
9	S-304-A	Granular Material (L.V.M.) (Class 5, Group C)	1,371.000	CY	\$55.00	\$75,405.00	\$50.00	\$68,550.00	\$25.00	\$34,275.00	\$46.95	\$64,368.45	
10	S-304-A	Granular Material (L.V.M.) (Class 9, Group B)	1,762.000	CY	\$45.00	\$79,290.00	\$40.00	\$70,480.00	\$15.00	\$26,430.00	\$27.05	\$47,662.10	
11	S-304-D	Crushed Stone, Size 610	5,153.000	TON	\$70.00	\$360,710.00	\$56.00	\$288,568.00	\$58.60	\$301,965.80	\$61.85	\$318,713.05	
12	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 9MM	590.000	TON	\$200.00	\$118,000.00	\$185.00	\$109,150.00	\$173.44	\$102,329.60	\$188.15	\$111,008.50	
13	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5MM	480.000	TON	\$200.00	\$96,000.00	\$180.00	\$86,400.00	\$171.92	\$82,521.60	\$186.45	\$89,496.00	
14	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 19MM	850.000	TON	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$180.00	\$153,000.00	\$164.35	\$139,697.50	\$178.25	\$151,512.50	
15	S-403-B	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 9MM, Leveling	116.000	TON	\$250.00	\$29,000.00	\$300.00	\$34,800.00	\$223.14	\$25,884.24	\$242.03	\$28,075.48	
16	S-406-A	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	293.000	SY	\$15.00	\$4,395.00	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$15.40	\$4,512.20	\$16.70	\$4,893.10	
17	501-A	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	12,867.000	SY	\$140.00	\$1,801,380.00	\$75.00	\$965,025.00	\$131.51	\$1,692,139.17	\$150.10	\$1,931,336.70	
18	503-C	Saw Cut, All Depths	3,055.000	LF	\$10.00	\$30,550.00	\$1.00	\$3,055.00	\$7.20	\$21,996.00	\$11.00	\$33,605.00	
19	S-601-B	Class B Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	3.730	LF	\$2,400.00	\$8,952.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,190.00	\$3,088.95	\$11,521.78	\$4,365.00	\$16,281.45	
20	S-603-C-A	18" Reinfoced Concrete Pipe, Class III	280.000	LF	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$78.80	\$22,064.00	\$61.65	\$17,262.00	
21	S-603-C-A	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	240.000	LF	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$115.00	\$27,600.00	\$96.37	\$23,128.80	\$79.80	\$19,152.00	
22	S-603-C-A	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	240.000	LF	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$165.00	\$39,600.00	\$136.51	\$32,762.40	\$138.80	\$33,312.00	
23	S-603-C-A	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	28.000	LF	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$260.00	\$7,280.00	\$244.04	\$6,833.12	\$195.35	\$5,469.80	
24	S-6032-C-A	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	240.000	LF	\$450.00	\$108,000.00	\$400.00	\$96,000.00	\$355.02	\$85,204.80	\$297.50	\$71,400.00	
25	S-603-C-B	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section	4.000	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00	
26	S-603-C-B	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section	4.000	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,340.00	\$17,360.00	
27	S-603-C-D	44" x 72" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, Class III	40.000	LF	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$430.00	\$17,200.00	\$382.80	\$15,312.00	\$396.50	\$15,860.00	
28	S-617-A	Right-of-Way Markers (Type II)	14.000	EA	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$345.00	\$4,830.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	
29	S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,832.00	\$33,832.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	
30	S-618-A	Additional Construction Signs	0.000	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	
31	S-621-A	6" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Skip White) (120 MIL)	0.219	MI	\$5,000.00	\$1,095.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,040.25	\$4,646.40	\$1,017.56	\$4,320.00	\$946.08	
32	S-621-C	6" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Cont. White) (90 MIL)	1.274	MI	\$5,000.00	\$6,370.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,103.00	\$5,808.00	\$7,399.39	\$8,640.00	\$11,007.36	
33	S-621-E-1	6" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Cont. Yellow) (120 MIL)	6,465.000	LF	\$1.00	\$6,465.00	\$1.90	\$12,283.50	\$1.10	\$7,111.50	\$1.70	\$10,990.50	
34	S-621-G-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (White) (120 MIL)	13,773.000	LF	\$2.00	\$27,546.00	\$3.75	\$51,648.75	\$2.20	\$30,300.60	\$3.40	\$46,828.20	
35	S-621-G-2	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (Yellow) (120 MIL)	1,977.000	LF	\$2.00	\$3,954.00	\$3.75	\$7,413.75	\$2.20	\$4,349.40	\$3.40	\$6,721.80	

Huber Access Road for Huber Engineered Woods Facility						PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS								
	CDBG Project No. 1139-22-052-ED-01 / ARC Project No. MS-21198													
Prepared for: Noxubee County Board of Supervisors Prepared by: Engineering Plus, Inc.						ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.		R and J Construction, Inc.		Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Total														
No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
ROADWAY ITEMS - CONTINUED														
36	S-621-H-1	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 MIL)	636.000	LF	\$8.00	\$5,088.00	\$5.00	\$3,180.00	\$4.95	\$3,148.20	\$4.55	\$2,893.80		
37	S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 MIL)	503.000	SF	\$8.00	\$4,024.00	\$10.00	\$5,030.00	\$14.85	\$7,469.55	\$9.10	\$4,577.30		
38	S-627-J	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	62.000	EA	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$12.50	\$775.00	\$11.00	\$682.00	\$11.35	\$703.70		
39	S-627-K	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	164.000	EA	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$12.50	\$2,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,804.00	\$11.35	\$1,861.40		
40	S-627-L	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	46.000	EA	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$12.50	\$575.00	\$11.00	\$506.00	\$11.35	\$522.10		
41	S-630-A	Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	10.000	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$197.07	\$1,970.70	\$360.00	\$3,600.00		
42	S-630-B	Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	7.000	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$238.87	\$1,672.09	\$360.00	\$2,520.00		
		Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign w/Supp. Plate (Encapsulated												
43	S-630-H	Lens)	2.000	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$438.00	\$876.00	\$293.70	\$587.40	\$420.00	\$840.00		
		ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$4,069,422.00		\$2,946,370.00		\$3,507,595.59		\$4,155,397.37		
<u></u>		AS READ						\$2,947,370.00		\$3,519,530.64				
		EROSION CONTROL ITEMS												
44		Solid Sodding	500.000	SY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.10	\$4,550.00		
45	901-S-228-A	Hydroseeding	8.000	ACRE	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$22,880.00	\$2,965.00	\$23,720.00		
46	S-233-A	Temporary Silt Fence (Type II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	4,500.000	LF	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00		
47	237-A	Wattles, 20"	600.000	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.80	\$5,280.00		
48	S-815-A	Loose Riprap, 200 lb.	250.000	TON	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$116.10	\$29,025.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00		
49	S-815-A	Loose Riprap, 300 lb.	80.000	TON	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$117.10	\$9,368.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00		
50	S-815-E	Geotextile under Riprap, Type V (AOS <0.43) (Non-Woven)	760.000	SY	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.96	\$2,249.60	\$3.85	\$2,926.00		
		EROSION CONTROL ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$103,250.00		\$113,050.00		\$95,222.60		\$82,526.00		
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$4,172,672.00		\$3,059,420.00		\$3,602,818.19		\$4,237,923.37		
		AS READ						\$3,060,420.00		\$3,614,753.24				
		Percent Over/Under				0.00%		-26.68%		-13.66%		1.56%		

I do hereby swear that this bid tabulation is complete and accurate as of July 29, 2025

ENGINEER E

Stephen L. Miller, P.E

Project Engineer